FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027 01-12-2001



101578483

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

10/25/00

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

9/1097700

10/0	1	PATE	ENTS ON	LY	/			
TO: Tł	ne Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please r	ecord the attach	ed origina	l docum	nent(s) or co	py(ies).
	ssion T	ype	Conveya	псе Туре				
	New Resubmis	ssion (Non- Recordation)	×	Assignment		Security	Agreement	
_	Documer			License		Change	of Name	% Co
<u> </u>		on of PTO Error  Frame #		Merger		Other _		26%
<u> </u>	_	re Document	_	U	.S. Govern	ıment		∌ <sup></sup> =
	Reel #	Frame #	_	(For Use ONLY	=		-	
Attorne	y Docket	No: 003386.P013	_	Departr	mental File	Se	cret File	
Conve	ying Par	ty (ies)	Mark if addi	tional names of conve	eying parties a	ttached	Excecu Month D	tion Date Day Year
Name (	1st party)	Gilmour, David L.					10 20	2000
Name (2	2nd party)	Epelman-Wang, Hernan					10 20	2000
Name (	3rd party)	Goldberg, Jonathan M.					10 20	2000
Name (	4th party)	Sanders, Richard					10 20	2000
Receiv	ing Part	у	Mark if addit	ional names of receiv	ing parties att	ached		
Nam	e (line 1)	Tacit Knowledge Systems, Inc.					If document to be an assignment and	d the
Nam	e (line 2)	a Corporation of California				_	receiving party is domiciled in the U States, an appoint	Jnited
Addres	s (line 1)	990 Commercial Street				_	domestic represer attached. (Design	itative is ation must
Addres	s (line 2)						be a separate doce Assignment.)	iment from
Addres	s (line 3)	Palo Alto	CA		9430 Zip Coo			
		City	State/Coun	ry			. D ining Di	nty only
Domes (Comp	olete only	resentative Name and Address if receiving party is not domiciled in the	United States)		Enter fo	r the tirs	t Receiving Pa	
Addres	s (line 2)							
Addres	ss (line 4)	FOR	OFFICE USI	ONLY				
		orting for this collection of information is estimated to	o average approxi	mately 30 minutes per C	Cover Sheet to b	e recorded, U.S.Patent	including time for and Trademark O	reviewing ffice, Chief
the do	cument and position	er, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Info	rmaton and Regul	ats regarding this burden atory Affairs, Office of ge 0651-0027, Patent ar	Management and Trademark A	nd Budget, l	Paperwork Reducti Practice. DO NOT	on Project SEND
(0651 REQU	-0027), Wasi JESTS TO R	mington, D.C. 20003. DOCUMENTS TO THIS	ADDRESS.	ired cover sheet(s)				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 011406 FRAME: 0815** 

FORM PTO-1619B OMB 0651-0027
OMB 0651-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

			I age	_		PATENT
Corresponder	nt Name and A	ddress	Area Code	and Telephone Number	(408) 720-830	00
Name	Sheryl Sue Hollov	vay				
Address (line 1)	BLAKELY, SOK	OLOFF, TAYLO	OR & ZAFMAN	,LLP		-
Address (line 2)	12400 Wilshire B	oulevard, 7th Flo	oor			
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles, CA	90025-1026				
Address (line 4)				PAP-		
Pages				conveyance document.	# 2	
Application N	lumber (s) or P	atent Numbe	er (s)		Mark if additio	nal numbers attached
Enter eithe	er the Patent Appli	cation Number o	or the Patent Nur	ــــــا nber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH 1	numbers for the	same property).
	Application Num			Patent	t Number (s)	
If this document	is being filed toget n was signed by the	her with a <u>new</u> Pa		n, enter the date the	Month Da	ay Year 2000
Patent Cooper	ation Treaty (I	PCT)	ъст	DOM	D.C.M.	
	CT application num plication Number I I.		PCT	PCT	PCT PCT	
Number of Pro	operties	Ente	er the total num	ber of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount		Fee An	mount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
	Method of Paymer Deposit Account	nt: Enclo	osed 🔀	Deposit Account		
,	(Enter for payment	by deposit accor	unt or if addition	al fees can be charged to the ac	count.)	
				Deposit Account Number:	# 02-2666	
			Authorizatio	on to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛮	No 🗆
Statement and			of the females	ing information is true an	id correct ani	d anv
attached indicated	copy is a true of herein.	edge and belie copy of the ori 37 C.F.R. § 10	iginal docume	ing information is true an ent. Charges to deposit ac	count are au	thorized, as $\frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}{2} = \frac$
	L. Marais	Registration		Signature		Date
Name of Pe	erson Signing	<u> </u>		quired cover sheet(s) informa		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 011406 FRAME: 0816** 

FORM PTO-16190
OMB 0651-0027

## CONTINUATION OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

Conveying Party (ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties		
	Mark if additional names of co	enveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name Wang, Eric		10 20 2000
Name		
Nome		
Receiving Party (ies)		
Enter additional Recieving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of recei	ving parties attached
Name (line 1)		<u> </u>
Name (line 2)	W. C. C.	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 2)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 3)	Shah (Communication)	Assignment.)
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Number(s) or Patent	Number(s)	k if additional numbers attached
		OTH numbers for the same property).
Enter either the Patent Application Numbe  Patent Application Numbe	ber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Boor(s)	Patent Number(s)
	and a control of the	(s) information to:
Mail documen	nts to be recorded with required cover sheet( atents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, V	Vashington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011406 FRAME: 0817

Attorney's Docket	
-------------------	--

## ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

torney o Booket	
No.: <u>003386.P013</u>	(For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application

No.: <u>003386.P013</u>	(For Execution Prior To Filing	g Patent Application)	
In consideration of	good and valuable considera	tion, the receipt of whic	ch is hereby
acknowledged, we			
the undersigned, <u>David</u>	L. Gilmour, Hernan Epelman-	-Wang, Jonathan M. G	oldberg, Richard
Sanders			
and Eric Wang			
hereby sell, assign, and tr	ansfer to <u>Tacit Knowledge</u>	Systems, Inc.	
	nia, hav		business at
and its successors, assign United States and all forei the application for the Uni- hereto or concurrently her	Palo Alto, California 94303  ns, and legal representatives, ign countries, in and to any and ted States patent that has been the countries on the dates indicated the ment of the test of	the entire right, title, and all improvements that en executed by the und below and is entitled	nd interest for the at are disclosed in dersigned prior
MANAGEMENT SYSTE	M		
continued prosecution apprenewal applications, reiss applications that have been any of said improvements	tion and all divisional application plications, continuation-in-part sue applications, reexamination or shall be filed in the United; and in and to all original paterns, that have been or shall be improvements; and in and to as application;	applications, substitute ons, extensions, and all ed States and all foreigr ents, reissued patents, issued in the United St	e applications, I other patent I countries on reexamination ates and all

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. Each inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying **DECLARATION AND POWER OF** ATTORNEY: Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below: W. 20 60 Danse lo , 2000 Name: Hernan Epelman-Wang October 20, 20,00 October 20, 2000 atole, 20, 2000 October 20, 2000 Date October 20, 20, 00 October 20, 20 00 Date Name: Eric Wang , 20 \_, 20\_ Date Name:

Date

**RECORDED: 10/25/2000** 

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

-2-